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XLIII CTO. ESPAÑA INFANTIL DE VERANO
LOGROÑO, 28 - 31/7/2022

Prueba 27 Masc., 400m Libre 15 años
31/07/2022 - 9:43 Resultados Prelim
MMN 3:58.55 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS SABADELL 06/12/2015
RC 3:56.56 ROSALES RODRIGUEZ RICARDO PONTEVEDRA 25/07/2013

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. RUBIEJO MORENO Kilian 07 N.C Torello 4:14.23 - Q
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:32.62 31.89 250m: 2:37.43 32.67 350m: 3:42.42 32.63

100m: 1:00.73 31.41 200m: 2:04.76 32.14 300m: 3:09.79 32.36 400m: 4:14.23 31.81

2. CALAVIA ZELLINGER Daniel 07 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:15.99 - Q
50m: 29.67 29.67 150m: 1:34.16 32.75 250m: 2:39.69 32.48 350m: 3:45.55 32.65

100m: 1:01.41 31.74 200m: 2:07.21 33.05 300m: 3:12.90 33.21 400m: 4:15.99 30.44

3. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:17.88 - Q
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:33.74 32.55 250m: 2:40.17 33.11 350m: 3:45.85 32.71

100m: 1:01.19 31.93 200m: 2:07.06 33.32 300m: 3:13.14 32.97 400m: 4:17.88 32.03

4. VILASECA MARTIN Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 4:18.16 - Q
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:34.66 33.79 250m: 2:41.49 33.31 350m: 3:47.41 32.83

100m: 1:00.87 32.53 200m: 2:08.18 33.52 300m: 3:14.58 33.09 400m: 4:18.16 30.75

5. CALIZ GARCIA Miguel 07 C.N. Churriana 4:18.33 - Q
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:34.53 32.98 250m: 2:41.59 33.54 350m: 3:48.62 33.43

100m: 1:01.55 32.29 200m: 2:08.05 33.52 300m: 3:15.19 33.60 400m: 4:18.33 29.71

6. FURONES GIMENO Victor 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:18.49 - Q
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:34.27 32.61 250m: 2:40.57 33.04 350m: 3:46.70 32.50

100m: 1:01.66 32.19 200m: 2:07.53 33.26 300m: 3:14.20 33.63 400m: 4:18.49 31.79

7. CASTEJON ARENAS Daniel 07 C.N. Alcalah 4:20.81 - Q
50m: 29.44 29.44 150m: 1:35.08 33.52 250m: 2:42.53 33.93 350m: 3:49.00 33.25

100m: 1:01.56 32.12 200m: 2:08.60 33.52 300m: 3:15.75 33.22 400m: 4:20.81 31.81

8. CORONA EDO Marc 07 C.N. Sabadell 4:20.92 - Q
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:34.61 33.02 250m: 2:42.16 33.47 350m: 3:49.21 33.21

100m: 1:01.59 32.77 200m: 2:08.69 34.08 300m: 3:16.00 33.84 400m: 4:20.92 31.71

9. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 C.N. San Vicente 4:21.83 - Q
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:35.02 33.03 250m: 2:41.80 33.46 350m: 3:48.81 33.91

100m: 1:01.99 32.18 200m: 2:08.34 33.32 300m: 3:14.90 33.10 400m: 4:21.83 33.02

10. DEL RIO DECABO Joel 07 C.N. Granollers 4:22.60 - Q
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:35.59 33.13 250m: 2:42.44 33.44 350m: 3:50.71 33.96

100m: 1:02.46 32.40 200m: 2:09.00 33.41 300m: 3:16.75 34.31 400m: 4:22.60 31.89

11. NAVARRO ORTS Jorge 07 C.N.Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:22.63 10,00
50m: 30.36 30.36 150m: 1:36.71 33.70 250m: 2:43.54 32.95 350m: 3:51.15 34.09

100m: 1:03.01 32.65 200m: 2:10.59 33.88 300m: 3:17.06 33.52 400m: 4:22.63 31.48

12. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 C.N. Almendralejo 4:22.66 9,00
50m: 29.26 29.26 200m: 2:08.51 1:07.07 400m: 4:22.66 1:06.21

100m: 1:01.44 32.18 300m: 3:16.45 1:07.94
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13. ESTELA JORDA Marti 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:23.05 8,00
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:34.39 33.22 250m: 2:42.87 34.50 350m: 3:51.66 34.27

100m: 1:01.17 31.96 200m: 2:08.37 33.98 300m: 3:17.39 34.52 400m: 4:23.05 31.39

14. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:23.65 7,00
50m: 29.31 29.31 150m: 1:35.49 33.63 250m: 2:43.62 34.16 350m: 3:52.16 34.43

100m: 1:01.86 32.55 200m: 2:09.46 33.97 300m: 3:17.73 34.11 400m: 4:23.65 31.49

15. RAMOS DELGADO Ricardo 07 C.N. Reales 4:24.20 6,00
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:34.64 32.97 250m: 2:41.91 33.62 350m: 3:50.20 33.98

100m: 1:01.67 32.16 200m: 2:08.29 33.65 300m: 3:16.22 34.31 400m: 4:24.20 34.00

16. CALLERO MURILLO Javier 07 Esna Lanzarote 4:24.92 5,00
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:36.43 33.35 250m: 2:44.42 34.07 350m: 3:52.35 33.93

100m: 1:03.08 33.07 200m: 2:10.35 33.92 300m: 3:18.42 34.00 400m: 4:24.92 32.57

17. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:25.00 4,00
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:35.66 33.25 250m: 2:43.57 34.24 350m: 3:52.11 34.11

100m: 1:02.41 32.88 200m: 2:09.33 33.67 300m: 3:18.00 34.43 400m: 4:25.00 32.89

18. CABRERA LUQUE Aimar 07 C.N. Barakaldo 4:25.12 3,00
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:36.52 34.04 250m: 2:45.78 34.47 350m: 3:53.91 33.53

100m: 1:02.48 33.07 200m: 2:11.31 34.79 300m: 3:20.38 34.60 400m: 4:25.12 31.21

19. RODRIGUEZ SENOSIAIN Marcos 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:25.13 2,00
50m: 29.69 29.69 150m: 1:35.88 33.20 250m: 2:43.72 33.99 350m: 3:52.49 34.33

100m: 1:02.68 32.99 200m: 2:09.73 33.85 300m: 3:18.16 34.44 400m: 4:25.13 32.64

20. NAVARRO GALAN Marc 07 C.N. Viladecans 4:25.34 1,00
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:35.58 33.65 250m: 2:43.64 34.16 350m: 3:52.53 34.24

100m: 1:01.93 32.96 200m: 2:09.48 33.90 300m: 3:18.29 34.65 400m: 4:25.34 32.81

21. MANZANARES MARTÍNEZ Hugo 07 C.D. El Valle 4:25.75 -
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:35.85 33.71 250m: 2:44.24 33.94 350m: 3:53.03 34.39

100m: 1:02.14 32.60 200m: 2:10.30 34.45 300m: 3:18.64 34.40 400m: 4:25.75 32.72

22. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:25.89 -
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:36.36 34.21 250m: 2:45.20 34.51 350m: 3:53.26 33.62

100m: 1:02.15 33.03 200m: 2:10.69 34.33 300m: 3:19.64 34.44 400m: 4:25.89 32.63

23. GONZALEZ PEREZ Marcos 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:26.28 -
50m: 29.83 29.83 150m: 1:37.56 33.92 250m: 2:45.99 34.43 350m: 3:53.87 33.62

100m: 1:03.64 33.81 200m: 2:11.56 34.00 300m: 3:20.25 34.26 400m: 4:26.28 32.41

24. ALVAREZ F. CORMENZANA Javier 07 C.N. San Vicente 4:26.39 -
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:37.13 33.50 250m: 2:45.51 33.73 350m: 3:54.33 34.19

100m: 1:03.63 33.50 200m: 2:11.78 34.65 300m: 3:20.14 34.63 400m: 4:26.39 32.06

25. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:26.59 -
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:35.59 33.94 250m: 2:44.25 34.13 350m: 3:53.77 34.82

100m: 1:01.65 32.53 200m: 2:10.12 34.53 300m: 3:18.95 34.70 400m: 4:26.59 32.82
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26. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 C.N. Plasencia 4:26.82 -
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:37.30 34.28 250m: 2:46.15 34.68 350m: 3:54.33 34.06

100m: 1:03.02 32.74 200m: 2:11.47 34.17 300m: 3:20.27 34.12 400m: 4:26.82 32.49

27. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:26.87 -
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:36.81 33.90 250m: 2:45.78 34.37 350m: 3:54.61 34.03

100m: 1:02.91 33.09 200m: 2:11.41 34.60 300m: 3:20.58 34.80 400m: 4:26.87 32.26

28. SALINAS QUIJADA Eneko 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:27.88 -
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:37.96 34.62 250m: 2:46.81 34.37 350m: 3:55.42 33.81

100m: 1:03.34 33.37 200m: 2:12.44 34.48 300m: 3:21.61 34.80 400m: 4:27.88 32.46

29. CABRILLO SANCHEZ Norberto 07 C.N. Las Palmas 4:28.08 -
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:36.78 33.74 250m: 2:45.38 34.48 350m: 3:54.40 34.54

100m: 1:03.04 32.89 200m: 2:10.90 34.12 300m: 3:19.86 34.48 400m: 4:28.08 33.68

30. CRACIUN TAT David 07 C.N. Las Norias 4:28.14 -
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:36.42 33.65 250m: 2:44.87 34.10 350m: 3:54.69 34.92

100m: 1:02.77 32.52 200m: 2:10.77 34.35 300m: 3:19.77 34.90 400m: 4:28.14 33.45

31. PEREZ GARCIA Iker 07 C.N. Galaico 4:28.20 -
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:37.07 34.55 250m: 2:45.87 34.39 350m: 3:55.64 34.79

100m: 1:02.52 32.65 200m: 2:11.48 34.41 300m: 3:20.85 34.98 400m: 4:28.20 32.56

32. ARANBARRI AMENABAR Uhaitz 07 Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 4:28.30 -
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:38.55 34.85 250m: 2:47.92 34.57 350m: 3:56.34 33.92

100m: 1:03.70 33.15 200m: 2:13.35 34.80 300m: 3:22.42 34.50 400m: 4:28.30 31.96

33. BARROS DA SILVA Pedro 07 C.N. Galaico 4:28.64 -
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:36.65 33.60 250m: 2:45.15 34.15 350m: 3:54.58 34.61

100m: 1:03.05 32.86 200m: 2:11.00 34.35 300m: 3:19.97 34.82 400m: 4:28.64 34.06

34. MASSÓ ROIG Martín 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:29.23 -
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:38.35 34.54 250m: 2:46.98 34.58 350m: 3:54.98 33.24

100m: 1:03.81 33.38 200m: 2:12.40 34.05 300m: 3:21.74 34.76 400m: 4:29.23 34.25

35. CORTES HERNÁNDEZ Diego 07 C.N. Delfin 4:29.77 -
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:38.59 33.72 250m: 2:47.03 33.91 350m: 3:56.01 34.10

100m: 1:04.87 34.39 200m: 2:13.12 34.53 300m: 3:21.91 34.88 400m: 4:29.77 33.76

36. PÉREZ AYERRA Mikel 07 S. Lagunak Barañain 4:30.06 -
50m: 29.92 29.92 150m: 1:38.45 34.63 250m: 2:48.80 35.25 350m: 3:57.77 34.41

100m: 1:03.82 33.90 200m: 2:13.55 35.10 300m: 3:23.36 34.56 400m: 4:30.06 32.29

37. ZARRAGA IRURETA Gorka 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:30.28 -
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:36.75 34.30 250m: 2:46.57 35.00 350m: 3:57.51 35.39

100m: 1:02.45 32.82 200m: 2:11.57 34.82 300m: 3:22.12 35.55 400m: 4:30.28 32.77

38. GARCIA AFONSO Alexis 07 C.N. Ferrol 4:30.57 -
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:38.92 34.91 250m: 2:47.92 35.25 350m: 3:57.25 34.57

100m: 1:04.01 33.55 200m: 2:12.67 33.75 300m: 3:22.68 34.76 400m: 4:30.57 33.32
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39. CHAVES RODRIGUEZ Cristian 07 C.N. Teneteide 4:31.05 -
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:38.55 34.35 250m: 2:48.11 34.94 350m: 3:58.57 35.13

100m: 1:04.20 33.35 200m: 2:13.17 34.62 300m: 3:23.44 35.33 400m: 4:31.05 32.48

40. GONZÁLEZ CABELLO Carlos 07 Circulo Mercantil 4:31.84 -
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:35.75 34.10 250m: 2:45.32 34.65 350m: 3:56.72 35.63

100m: 1:01.65 32.86 200m: 2:10.67 34.92 300m: 3:21.09 35.77 400m: 4:31.84 35.12

41. VALLECILLO MARIN Pablo 07 C.N. Marbella 4:34.84 -
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:38.67 34.88 250m: 2:49.43 35.19 350m: 4:00.31 35.19

100m: 1:03.79 33.34 200m: 2:14.24 35.57 300m: 3:25.12 35.69 400m: 4:34.84 34.53

42. CUBEIRO ROSENDE Xoel 07 C.N. Liceo 4:36.63 -
50m: 29.94 29.94 150m: 1:39.20 35.22 250m: 2:50.92 36.23 350m: 4:02.08 34.87

100m: 1:03.98 34.04 200m: 2:14.69 35.49 300m: 3:27.21 36.29 400m: 4:36.63 34.55

43. LAOURARI BELLOUMI Wacim Mohamed07 C.N.E. Gandia 4:37.00 -
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:36.63 33.17 250m: 2:45.91 35.46 350m: 4:00.23 37.38

100m: 1:03.46 33.40 200m: 2:10.45 33.82 300m: 3:22.85 36.94 400m: 4:37.00 36.77

44. FANDOS BARREDA Alvaro 07 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 4:38.87 -
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:36.98 34.07 250m: 2:48.36 35.81 350m: 4:02.25 36.65

100m: 1:02.91 33.25 200m: 2:12.55 35.57 300m: 3:25.60 37.24 400m: 4:38.87 36.62

BAJA HURTADO CUESTA Jesus 07 C.N. Churriana -

Prueba 27 Masc., 400m Libre 16 años
31/07/2022 - 9:43 Resultados Prelim
MMN 3:54.01 CESAR CASTRO VALLE MADRID 06/06/2015
RC 3:56.56 ROSALES RODRIGUEZ RICARDO PONTEVEDRA 25/07/2013

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:08.35 - Q
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:29.91 31.28 250m: 2:33.07 31.52 350m: 3:37.17 32.00

100m: 58.63 30.67 200m: 2:01.55 31.64 300m: 3:05.17 32.10 400m: 4:08.35 31.18

2. POLO CAPO Victor 06 Club Campusesport 4:08.96 - Q
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:31.25 31.60 250m: 2:34.89 31.91 350m: 3:37.99 31.28

100m: 59.65 31.30 200m: 2:02.98 31.73 300m: 3:06.71 31.82 400m: 4:08.96 30.97

3. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 4:11.60 - Q
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:32.75 32.32 250m: 2:36.88 31.34 350m: 3:39.94 31.69

100m: 1:00.43 31.27 200m: 2:05.54 32.79 300m: 3:08.25 31.37 400m: 4:11.60 31.66

4. LORENÇO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:14.08 - Q
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:32.31 32.34 250m: 2:37.82 32.83 350m: 3:42.87 32.60

100m: 59.97 31.48 200m: 2:04.99 32.68 300m: 3:10.27 32.45 400m: 4:14.08 31.21
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5. NEVADO RUIZ Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:14.57 - Q
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:31.41 31.84 250m: 2:36.68 33.07 350m: 3:42.86 33.24

100m: 59.57 31.15 200m: 2:03.61 32.20 300m: 3:09.62 32.94 400m: 4:14.57 31.71

6. MORA LOPEZ Pol 06 N.C Torello 4:15.06 - Q
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:31.91 32.01 250m: 2:36.79 32.45 350m: 3:43.16 33.04

100m: 59.90 30.95 200m: 2:04.34 32.43 300m: 3:10.12 33.33 400m: 4:15.06 31.90

7. TEIXIDÓ JOVÉ Aleix 06 C.E. Inef de Lleida 4:15.30 - Q
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:30.87 31.60 250m: 2:36.04 32.61 350m: 3:42.79 33.09

100m: 59.27 30.96 200m: 2:03.43 32.56 300m: 3:09.70 33.66 400m: 4:15.30 32.51

8. MILLAN DE MIGUEL Oliver 06 Real Canoe N.C. 4:15.33 - Q
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:32.76 32.98 250m: 2:37.80 32.19 350m: 3:43.08 32.36

100m: 59.78 31.17 200m: 2:05.61 32.85 300m: 3:10.72 32.92 400m: 4:15.33 32.25

9. RAMOS PEREZ Nicolas Anton 06 C.N. Ferrol 4:16.31 - Q
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:33.00 32.54 250m: 2:38.57 32.66 350m: 3:44.73 32.93

100m: 1:00.46 31.45 200m: 2:05.91 32.91 300m: 3:11.80 33.23 400m: 4:16.31 31.58

10. BAYARRI ALLEPUZ Gerard 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:16.52 - Q
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:33.25 32.05 250m: 2:38.10 32.18 350m: 3:44.05 32.72

100m: 1:01.20 32.01 200m: 2:05.92 32.67 300m: 3:11.33 33.23 400m: 4:16.52 32.47

11. ELFALLAKI ELACHRAFI Ilias 06 C.N. Alcala 4:16.63 10,00
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:33.69 32.88 250m: 2:39.03 32.53 350m: 3:44.57 32.41

100m: 1:00.81 31.81 200m: 2:06.50 32.81 300m: 3:12.16 33.13 400m: 4:16.63 32.06

12. CASALS MAS Èric 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 4:16.69 9,00
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:33.18 32.49 250m: 2:39.68 33.23 350m: 3:46.05 32.57

100m: 1:00.69 31.47 200m: 2:06.45 33.27 300m: 3:13.48 33.80 400m: 4:16.69 30.64

13. LANGARICA CABREDO Juan 06 C.N. Las Norias 4:18.13 8,00
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:34.23 32.92 250m: 2:40.43 32.91 350m: 3:46.52 32.72

100m: 1:01.31 32.42 200m: 2:07.52 33.29 300m: 3:13.80 33.37 400m: 4:18.13 31.61

14. VILELA ORTIZ Hugo 06 C.N. Axarquia 4:18.29 7,00
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:33.97 32.54 250m: 2:39.62 32.85 350m: 3:46.03 33.20

100m: 1:01.43 32.21 200m: 2:06.77 32.80 300m: 3:12.83 33.21 400m: 4:18.29 32.26

15. PIFARRÉ PLANES Arnau 06 C.E.N.Balaguer 4:18.87 6,00
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:34.50 32.62 250m: 2:41.27 33.57 350m: 3:47.88 33.48

100m: 1:01.88 32.38 200m: 2:07.70 33.20 300m: 3:14.40 33.13 400m: 4:18.87 30.99

16. MALPICA PEIRO Manuel 06 C.N. Leganes 4:19.01 5,00
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:34.24 33.40 250m: 2:41.48 33.47 350m: 3:48.18 33.47

100m: 1:00.84 31.92 200m: 2:08.01 33.77 300m: 3:14.71 33.23 400m: 4:19.01 30.83

17. ASCANIO SAIZ Ciro 06 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:19.23 4,00
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:35.49 33.17 250m: 2:41.10 32.29 350m: 3:47.46 32.87

100m: 1:02.32 33.16 200m: 2:08.81 33.32 300m: 3:14.59 33.49 400m: 4:19.23 31.77
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18. EL GHMARI TEMSSAMANI Fahd 06 C.N. Mijas 4:19.28 3,00
50m: 28.76 28.76 150m: 1:33.92 32.53 250m: 2:39.14 32.31 350m: 3:47.72 34.11

100m: 1:01.39 32.63 200m: 2:06.83 32.91 300m: 3:13.61 34.47 400m: 4:19.28 31.56

19. NAVARRO OJEDA Gonzalo 06 C.N. Mare Nostrum 4:19.64 2,00
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:32.36 32.05 250m: 2:38.82 33.45 350m: 3:47.04 34.19

100m: 1:00.31 31.64 200m: 2:05.37 33.01 300m: 3:12.85 34.03 400m: 4:19.64 32.60

20. MARQUEZ ALEMAÑ Samuel 06 C.N. San Vicente 4:19.98 1,00
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:35.24 32.90 250m: 2:40.99 32.61 350m: 3:48.01 33.68

100m: 1:02.34 32.66 200m: 2:08.38 33.14 300m: 3:14.33 33.34 400m: 4:19.98 31.97

21. FRAGA SAL Alexandre 06 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:21.06 -
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:34.80 33.24 250m: 2:41.01 32.68 350m: 3:49.02 34.37

100m: 1:01.56 32.43 200m: 2:08.33 33.53 300m: 3:14.65 33.64 400m: 4:21.06 32.04

22. SABATER ESPINOSA Jorge 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:21.23 -
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:32.72 32.24 250m: 2:39.03 33.36 350m: 3:47.33 34.18

100m: 1:00.48 31.43 200m: 2:05.67 32.95 300m: 3:13.15 34.12 400m: 4:21.23 33.90

23. MARTÌNEZ SANZ Sergio 06 C.D. El Valle 4:21.46 -
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:34.72 33.37 250m: 2:41.65 33.73 350m: 3:48.88 33.55

100m: 1:01.35 31.96 200m: 2:07.92 33.20 300m: 3:15.33 33.68 400m: 4:21.46 32.58

24. JORDÀ MARZÀ Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 4:21.77 -
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:33.72 32.67 250m: 2:41.77 34.36 350m: 3:50.76 34.65

100m: 1:01.05 32.04 200m: 2:07.41 33.69 300m: 3:16.11 34.34 400m: 4:21.77 31.01

25. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 C.N. Las Norias 4:21.78 -
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:35.76 33.11 250m: 2:42.53 33.69 350m: 3:49.47 33.27

100m: 1:02.65 32.57 200m: 2:08.84 33.08 300m: 3:16.20 33.67 400m: 4:21.78 32.31

26. LASARTE LOPEZ Lucas 06 E.M. El Olivar 4:21.81 -
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:38.29 33.36 250m: 2:43.31 31.76 350m: 3:50.80 33.71

100m: 1:04.93 33.45 200m: 2:11.55 33.26 300m: 3:17.09 33.78 400m: 4:21.81 31.01

27. MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 C.N. Ferrol 4:22.48 -
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:34.56 33.29 250m: 2:41.81 33.69 350m: 3:49.63 34.02

100m: 1:01.27 31.84 200m: 2:08.12 33.56 300m: 3:15.61 33.80 400m: 4:22.48 32.85

28. MENENDEZ LOPEZ Gil 06 C.N. Metropole 4:22.57 -
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:35.90 33.61 250m: 2:43.04 33.76 350m: 3:50.46 33.51

100m: 1:02.29 32.39 200m: 2:09.28 33.38 300m: 3:16.95 33.91 400m: 4:22.57 32.11

29. RODRIGUEZ MATAS Alejandro 06 C.N. Churriana 4:23.08 -
50m: 28.69 28.69 150m: 1:34.70 34.04 250m: 2:43.36 34.50 350m: 3:50.83 32.53

100m: 1:00.66 31.97 200m: 2:08.86 34.16 300m: 3:18.30 34.94 400m: 4:23.08 32.25

30. NOAIN BURLADA Markel 06 S.D. Anaitasuna 4:23.36 -
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:34.59 33.34 250m: 2:41.70 33.51 350m: 3:50.18 34.23

100m: 1:01.25 32.18 200m: 2:08.19 33.60 300m: 3:15.95 34.25 400m: 4:23.36 33.18
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31. GARCIA VIVES Juan 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:23.78 -
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:36.13 33.18 250m: 2:42.81 33.12 350m: 3:50.15 34.07

100m: 1:02.95 32.72 200m: 2:09.69 33.56 300m: 3:16.08 33.27 400m: 4:23.78 33.63

32. ETXANIZ ZABALETA Aner 06 Atletico San Sebastian 4:24.47 -
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:35.77 33.41 250m: 2:43.45 34.05 350m: 3:51.72 34.23

100m: 1:02.36 32.72 200m: 2:09.40 33.63 300m: 3:17.49 34.04 400m: 4:24.47 32.75

33. RADU Kevin Nicolas 06 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:25.17 -
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:35.01 33.27 250m: 2:42.78 33.82 350m: 3:51.58 34.03

100m: 1:01.74 31.96 200m: 2:08.96 33.95 300m: 3:17.55 34.77 400m: 4:25.17 33.59

34. GARCIA IZQUIERDO Marcos 06 C.N. Eivissa 4:25.64 -
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:35.28 33.82 250m: 2:44.07 34.38 350m: 3:52.84 34.24

100m: 1:01.46 32.01 200m: 2:09.69 34.41 300m: 3:18.60 34.53 400m: 4:25.64 32.80

35. ORTEGA CANDELA Iker 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:26.75 -
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:36.02 33.06 250m: 2:43.66 34.07 350m: 3:52.99 34.64

100m: 1:02.96 32.90 200m: 2:09.59 33.57 300m: 3:18.35 34.69 400m: 4:26.75 33.76

36. AZNAREZ TUR Jose Maria 06 C.N. Eivissa 4:31.55 -
50m: 30.33 30.33 150m: 1:36.62 33.53 250m: 2:45.65 34.56 350m: 3:56.32 35.78

100m: 1:03.09 32.76 200m: 2:11.09 34.47 300m: 3:20.54 34.89 400m: 4:31.55 35.23


